501803255 01/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey D. Blais	10/27/2008
Steve Sun	10/23/2008
Bern Harrison	10/17/2008
Narasinha C. Parasnis	10/22/2008
Serban F. Peteu	10/22/2008
Tony Nguyen	10/22/2008
Paul Ripley	10/22/2008
Xin Wang	10/22/2008
Igor Gofman	10/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer HealthCare, LLC
Street Address:	555 White Plains Road
City:	Tarrytown
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10591

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13339533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Email: kfreeh@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joey C. Yao

Address Line 1: 300 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

501803255

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

PATENT

REEL: 027620 FRAME: 0331

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247082-305USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joey C. Yao
Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027620 FRAME: 0332

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey D. Blais, Steve Sun, Bern Harrison, Narasinha C. Parasnis, Serban F. Peteu, Tony Nguyen, Paul Ripley, Xin Wang and Igor Gofman have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

METHOD AND ASSEMBLY FOR DETERMINING THE TEMPERATURE OF A TEST SENSOR

for which we have made an application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been filed on October 15, 2008, as Application No. 12/252,348;

WHEREAS, Bayer HealthCare, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 10

11018675.1 247082-000305USPT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>Ut 27, 2008</u> day o
2008.
Seffre Blair
Name. /// Jeffrey D. Blais
Address: 47 Hammer Lane
Walden, New York 12586
State of)
) ss.:
County of)
On this 22nd day of October 2008, before me, a Notary Public, in and
for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jeffrey D. Blais, known by me to be the
person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same to be his own free act and deed.
Rosanne M. Perrusga
Notary Public
My Commission expires:

IN WITNESS WHERE On to here 2008.	OF, I have he	ereunto set 1	my hand and seal this $\frac{2}{3}$ day of
			Heof
		Name:	Steve Sun
		Address:	53 Crow Hill Road
			Mount Kisco, New York 10549
State of)			•
)	ss.:		
County of)			
On this 23rd da	y of Deta	ber	2008, before me, a Notary Public, in and
for the State and County afor	resaid, persoi	nally appear	red Steve Sun, known by me to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same to be his own free act	and deed.		•
		Rosa	nne M. Persuzza
		Notary Pub	
My Commission expires:		•	

Docket No. 07DC032

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	nereunto set my	hand and seal this 17^{+h} day of
	_ <	
	Name:	Bern Harrison
	Address:	29470 County Road 1
<u>.</u>		Granger, Indiana 46530
State of Indiana) County of St. Joseph)		-
) ss.:		
County of Stanger)		
On this 17th day of Oc.	tober 201	08, before me, a Notary Public, in and
for the State and County aforesaid, person	ally appeared H	Bern Harrison, known by me to be the
person of the above name who signed and	I sealed the for	egoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same to be his own free act and deed.	,	
	-Kan	en J. Singleton
	Notary Public	;
My Commission expires: $9/26/20/2$	•	C

KAREN F. SINGLETON Notary Public, State of Indiana County of St. Joseph My Commission Expires Sep. 26, 2012

11018675.1 247082-000305USPT

Page 4 of 10

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have I	hereunto set my	hand and seal this Land day of
<u>0 ct ober</u> 2008.		
		and I
	Name:	Narasinha C. Parasnis
	Address:	502 Avalon Lake Road
		Danbury, Connecticut 06810
State of)		90 Branchwood Lane
) ss.:		90 Branchrood Lane Nanuet, NY 10954
County of)		100,710,0
for the State and County aforesaid, person	ally appeared I	
be the person of the above name who		sealed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged the same to be his own free	act and deed.	rne M. Perruspo
	Notary Publi	c
My Commission expires:		ROSANNE M. PERRUZZA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PE6155988 Qualified in Putnam County Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set n	y hand and seal this 224	<u>성</u> day of
		Stelan	
	Name:	Serban F. Peteu	
	Address:	705-105 Cherry Lane	
		East Lansing, Michigan 488	23
State of)			
) ss.:			
County of)			
On this 22nd day of for the State and County aforesaid, person of the above name who sign the same to be his own free act and	personally appeared ned and sealed the followed.	oregoing instrument, and ackno	to be the
	Kosan	ne M. Persuspa	
	Notary Publ	ic	
My Commission expires:	•		

11018675.1 247082-000305USPT Page 6 of 10

IN WITNESS WHERE October 2008.	OF, I have hereun	to set my hand	l and seal this _	22 M	day of
2000.	Nan	Tou Tou	ny Nguyen		
	Add		Overlook Drive		
		Val	halla, New York	x 10595	
State of			•		
	ss.:				
County of					
On this Z2nd da for the State and County afore person of the above name who the same to be his own free act	esaid, personally a signed and sealed and deed.	ppeared Tony od the foregoir	Nguyen, known	n by me to and acknow	be the
	Nota	ry Public			2.
My Commission expires:		•	•	: *	*1
_			NAME AL DEDDIT	771	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he October 2008.	ereunto set my	hand and seal this <u>22</u> day of
2008.	Pan	1 M. Rysley
	Name: Address:	Paul Ripley 80 Eagle Ridge Way Nanuet, New York 10954
State of) ss.:		
County of)	1	
On this 22nd day of Octo	ber $_{200}$	8, before me, a Notary Public, in and
for the State and County aforesaid, personal person of the above name who signed and	ally appeared	Paul Ripley, known by me to be the
the same to be his own free act and deed.	_ Rosar	me M. Perrusza
	Notary Public	
My Commission expires:		
		ROSANNE M. PERRUZZA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PE6155988 Qualified in Putnam County Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2010

11018675.1 247082-000305USPT

Page 8 of 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set my	y hand and seal this day of
<u>Oct. 22</u> , 2008.	•	•
·		Vin
		7110
	Name:	Xin Wang
	Address:	24 Ridgeview Terrace
		Elmsford, New York 10523
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of)	•	
On this 22nd day of Octo	ober 200	08, before me, a Notary Public, in and
for the State and County aforesaid, person person of the above name who signed and	nally appeared	d Xin Wang, known by me to be the
the same to be his own free act and deed.	^	
	Rosa	anne M. Perrussa
	Notary Public	
My Commission expires:	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Docket No. 07DC032

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set m	by hand and seal this $\underline{22}$ day of
<u>Vetober</u> 2008.		0.0
	٠	a follower
		11 BOKMEN
	Name: θ	Igor Gofman
	Address:	8 Amber Drive
		Croton-on-Hudson, New York 10520
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of)		
22nd 00	ntahor	008, before me, a Notary Public, in and
On this day of	2	008, before me, a Notary Public, in and
for the State and County aforesaid, perso	onally appeared	I Igor Gofman, known by me to be the
person of the above name who signed ar	nd sealed the fo	oregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same to be his own free act and deed.	Λ	2
	$\mathcal{V}_{\alpha \alpha}$	anne M. Perruspo
	1000	anne everyo
	Notary Publ	ic
My Commission expires:	•	381
*		5004111E44 5555

ROSANNE M. PERRUZZA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01PE6155988
Qualified in Putnam County
Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2010

11018675.1 247082-000305USPT

Page 10 of 10

PATENT REEL: 027620 FRAME: 0342